
Bib Name Team Time Rank Bib Name Team Time Rank

7 Waal Jaycee Hingham 29.55 1 310 Keene Matthew BCH 29.29 1

17 Cole Audrey Hingham 30.17 2 270 Thomas Brandon BCH 29.79 2

5 Klosterman KatherineArlington 30.31 3 227 Buckeridge Trevor Hingham 29.85 3

12 Henry Gabrielle Cohasset 30.47 4 237 Holmquest Anders Hingham 30.22 4

4 Guagliano Olivia Needham 30.94 5 204 Gundaker Alex Andrej Needham 30.45 5

11 Brinzey Caroline NDA 31.24 6 205 Avrahami Oren Arlington 30.46 6

2 Henry Viola Cohasset 31.84 7 260 Kennedy Hunter BCH 30.58 7

10 Whitaker Sara NDA 31.96 8 234 Auger Adam Needham 30.68 8

13 Brandish Elizabeth Needham 32.09 9 207 Sherwood John Hingham 30.71 9

18 Sullivan Carly Hingham 32.31 10 208 Anderson Leo Hingham 30.72 10

14 Hoffmeister Jessie Needham 32.37 11 225 LaBarge Robert Arlington 30.98 11

33 Palli Laurel Needham 32.73 12 291 Bradley Alex BCH 31.08 12

23 Musiak Alek Needham 32.9 13 317 Mangili Marcus Hingham 31.15 13

47 Wendell Nora Hingham 33.81 14 221 Regan Devon BCH 31.16 14

3 Reservitz Hannah Needham 33.89 15 233 Wekstein Elijah Needham 31.59 15

93 Carroll Janie Needham 34.28 16 300 Montgomery Sean BCH 31.7 16

37 Oakley Brynn Hingham 34.39 17 257 Nuttall Aidan Hingham 32.1 17

43 Shaff Rebecca Needham 34.42 18 223 Biedron Andrew Needham 32.17 18

27 Kardoos Chloe Hingham 34.49 19 231 McManus Ryan BCH 32.2 19

51 McCarthy Amelia NDA 34.53 20 253 Concannon Thomas Needham 32.45 20

87 MacDonald Abby Hingham 34.55 21 287 Banks Charlie Hingham 32.53 21

73 Bagshaw Gillian Needham 34.83 22 307 Swett Kyle Hingham 32.69 22

67 Griswold Ella Hingham 35.04 23 240 Costa David BCH 32.75 23

123 Ashkenas Sophia Needham 35.12 24 271 Hartford Owen BCH 33.03 24

83 Levine noa Needham 35.38 25 235 Tilney Julian Arlington 33.14 25

20 Peterson Kate NDA 35.4 26 277 Coyne Ned Hingham 33.36 26

167 Doyle Aisling Hingham 35.61 27 214 Gershman Jason Needham 33.52 27

153 Mittaz Christine Needham 35.81 28 217 von der Luft Teddy Hingham 33.78 28

53 Grady Kathleen Needham 35.83 29 224 Michelow Aidan Needham 33.98 29

41 Cronin Maeve NDA 36.1 30 215 Lucas Benjamin Arlington 34.5 30

60 Johnson Caroline NDA 36.22 31 297 Jefford Lucas Hingham 34.6 31

127 Kardoos Natalie Hingham 36.28 32 241 Lowe Christopher BCH 34.72 32

30 Bastis Eliza NDA 36.3 33 295 Pinard Gaspard Arlington 34.89 33

1 Peterson Kelly NDA 36.93 34 274 Lefkowitz  Jake Needham 34.91 34

15 Gromfin Paige Arlington 37.35 35 247 Federman Zachary Hingham 35.02 35

140 LoCicero Anna NDA 37.8 36 213 Arvin Gil Needham 35.09 36

57 Chapin Samantha Hingham 38.24 37 305 McDonnell Nolan Arlington 35.52 37

133 Kalis Julie Needham 38.82 38 290 Welch Aidan BCH 35.99 38

90 Duffin Elizabeth NDA 41.97 39 273 Weinbaum Dylan Needham 36.39 39

25 Cox Emma Arlington 43.13 40 264 Meade Chris Needham 37.06 40

35 Padien Maeve Arlington 44.08 41 303 Krug Jonathan Needham 38.35 41

55 Madden Elizabeth Arlington 44.56 42 325 Simcoe Andrew Arlington 38.6 42

45 Wolfe Claudia Arlington 46.03 43 335 Madden Eamon Arlington 38.91 43

200 Jones Sophie NDA 47.01 44 285 dhalluin Lancelot Arlington 38.94 44

110 Hamel Molly NDA 47.28 45 255 McCarthy Shane Arlington 39.6 45

8 Rogers Kate Hingham DNF 46 251 Nunes Michael BCH 39.88 46

275 Watt Elijah Arlington 40.11 47

315 Pan Jason Arlington 42.76 48

202 Wellmann Max Cohasset 45.92 49

265 Pritchett Kyle Arlington 47.07 50

203 Bagshaw Ethan Needham DNF 54

220 Henry Finn BCH DNF 54

263 Bloom Alexander Needham DNF 54

245 Fields Leo Arlington DNF 54

BH 02/03/2021 - Run 1 - Women BH 02/03/2021 - Run 1 - Men



Bib Name Team Time Rank Bib Name Team Time Rank

7 Waal Jaycee Hingham 30.04 1 310 Keene Matthew BCH 29.59 1

17 Cole Audrey Hingham 30.23 2 204 Gundaker Alex AndrejNeedham 29.86 2

12 Henry Gabrielle Cohasset 30.35 3 207 Sherwood John Hingham 29.99 3

2 Henry Viola Cohasset 30.96 4 227 Buckeridge Trevor Hingham 30.2 4

5 Klosterman KatherineArlington 31.13 5 260 Kennedy Hunter BCH 30.96 5

4 Guagliano Olivia Needham 31.43 6 220 Henry Finn BCH 31.09 6

10 Whitaker Sara NDA 31.82 7 225 LaBarge Robert Arlington 31.16 7

18 Sullivan Carly Hingham 32.52 8 221 Regan Devon BCH 31.41 8

13 Brandish Elizabeth Needham 32.54 9 291 Bradley Alex BCH 31.76 9

14 Hoffmeister Jessie Needham 32.78 10 231 McManus Ryan BCH 32.01 10

23 Musiak Alek Needham 33.07 11 317 Mangili Marcus Hingham 32.23 11

8 Rogers Kate Hingham 33.78 12 300 Montgomery Sean BCH 32.29 12

87 MacDonald Abby Hingham 33.87 13 235 Tilney Julian Arlington 32.3 13

47 Wendell Nora Hingham 34.02 14 233 Wekstein Elijah Needham 32.43 14

93 Carroll Janie Needham 34.08 15 307 Swett Kyle Hingham 32.62 15

43 Shaff Rebecca Needham 34.17 16 223 Biedron Andrew Needham 32.63 16

3 Reservitz Hannah Needham 34.26 17 257 Nuttall Aidan Hingham 32.64 17

51 McCarthy Amelia NDA 34.38 18 287 Banks Charlie Hingham 32.73 18

27 Kardoos Chloe Hingham 34.55 19 214 Gershman Jason Needham 32.75 19

37 Oakley Brynn Hingham 34.95 20 271 Hartford Owen BCH 32.86 20

123 Ashkenas Sophia Needham 35.46 21 277 Coyne Ned Hingham 32.88 21

20 Peterson Kate NDA 35.52 22 217 von der Luft Teddy Hingham 33.26 22

167 Doyle Aisling Hingham 35.77 23 253 Concannon Thomas Needham 33.28 23

83 Levine noa Needham 35.84 24 240 Costa David BCH 33.36 24

153 Mittaz Christine Needham 35.94 25 297 Jefford Lucas Hingham 33.71 25

127 Kardoos Natalie Hingham 36 26 213 Arvin Gil Needham 33.89 26

67 Griswold Ella Hingham 36.01 27 247 Federman Zachary Hingham 34.42 27

73 Bagshaw Gillian Needham 36.11 28 295 Pinard Gaspard Arlington 34.65 28

53 Grady Kathleen Needham 36.34 29 224 Michelow Aidan Needham 34.88 29

60 Johnson Caroline NDA 36.49 30 215 Lucas Benjamin Arlington 35 30

41 Cronin Maeve NDA 37.3 31 208 Anderson Leo Hingham 35.29 31

57 Chapin Samantha Hingham 37.35 32 305 McDonnell Nolan Arlington 35.58 32

30 Bastis Eliza NDA 37.72 33 274 Lefkowitz  Jake Needham 35.7 33

1 Peterson Kelly NDA 37.88 34 264 Meade Chris Needham 35.75 34

15 Gromfin Paige Arlington 38.3 35 273 Weinbaum Dylan Needham 35.86 35

133 Kalis Julie Needham 38.91 36 263 Bloom Alexander Needham 36.27 36

140 LoCicero Anna NDA 39.45 37 290 Welch Aidan BCH 36.9 37

90 Duffin Elizabeth NDA 42.35 38 325 Simcoe Andrew Arlington 38.32 38

25 Cox Emma Arlington 42.9 39 285 dhalluin Lancelot Arlington 38.69 39

35 Padien Maeve Arlington 44.36 40 251 Nunes Michael BCH 39.44 40

55 Madden Elizabeth Arlington 44.71 41 335 Madden Eamon Arlington 39.65 41

45 Wolfe Claudia Arlington 44.71 41 255 McCarthy Shane Arlington 40.42 42

200 Jones Sophie NDA 47.16 43 275 Watt Elijah Arlington 40.63 43

110 Hamel Molly NDA 47.68 44 315 Pan Jason Arlington 41.05 44

11 Brinzey Caroline NDA DNF 46 245 Fields Leo Arlington 44.54 45

33 Palli Laurel Needham DNF 46 205 Avrahami Oren Arlington 45.3 46

202 Wellmann Max Cohasset 45.72 47

265 Pritchett Kyle Arlington 46.52 48

241 Lowe Christopher BCH 58.24 49

270 Thomas Brandon BCH DNF 54

203 Bagshaw Ethan Needham DNF 54

234 Auger Adam Needham DNF 54

237 Holmquest Anders Hingham DNF 54

303 Krug Jonathan Needham DNF 54

BH 02/03/2021 - Run 2 - Women BH 02/03/2021 - Run 2 - Men



Bib Name Team Gender Run3

7 Waal Jaycee Hingham Female 29.50

8 Rogers Kate Hingham Female 30.04

204 Gundaker Alex Andrej Needham Male 30.61

221 Regan Devon BCH Male 30.83

205 Avrahami Oren Arlington Male 31.01

5 Klosterman Katherine Arlington Female 31.12

23 Musiak Alek Needham Female 32.12

4 Guagliano Olivia Needham Female 32.21

235 Tilney Julian Arlington Male 32.55

253 Concannon Thomas Needham Male 32.63

225 LaBarge Robert Arlington Male 32.72

240 Costa David BCH Male 32.98

14 Hoffmeister Jessie Needham Female 33.05

13 Brandish Elizabeth Needham Female 33.56

43 Shaff Rebecca Needham Female 33.73

214 Gershman Jason Needham Male 33.74

223 Biedron Andrew Needham Male 34.25

33 Palli Laurel Needham Female 34.96

215 Lucas Benjamin Arlington Male 35.29

295 Pinard Gaspard Arlington Male 35.37

224 Michelow Aidan Needham Male 35.67

274 Lefkowitz  Jake Needham Male 35.89

93 Carroll Janie Needham Female 35.96

123 Ashkenas Sophia Needham Female 36.06

83 Levine noa Needham Female 36.14

3 Reservitz Hannah Needham Female 36.36

305 McDonnell Nolan Arlington Male 36.43

273 Weinbaum Dylan Needham Male 36.43

264 Meade Chris Needham Male 36.47

53 Grady Kathleen Needham Female 36.52

73 Bagshaw Gillian Needham Female 36.74

325 Simcoe Andrew Arlington Male 37.91

285 dhalluin Lancelot Arlington Male 38.80

133 Kalis Julie Needham Female 38.97

335 Madden Eamon Arlington Male 39.72

15 Gromfin Paige Arlington Female 39.82

315 Pan Jason Arlington Male 41.26

275 Watt Elijah Arlington Male 41.79

255 McCarthy Shane Arlington Male 42.49

153 Mittaz Christine Needham Female DNF

233 Wekstein Elijah Needham Male DNF

Ski East  Race - GS  2/3/2021

Run 3 (non scoring)




